

Total Penalty for Summons: 1,200.00

SUMMONS #	SUMMARY DISPOSITION	DATE OF OCCURRENCE	PLACE OF OCCURRENCE
000605906X	Sustained	04/17/2025	3 Ave and State St, Brooklyn

LINE ITEM	OATH CODE	CODE SECTION / RULE	RESULT	PENALTY
1	BABM	24-146 (B)	Sustained	1,200.00

Total Penalty for Summons: 1,200.00

Findings of Facts & Conclusions of Law

Senior Inspector Monica Dorson appeared for Petitioner, DEP. Michael Sargo, Esq, appeared for Respondent, Northeast Service Interiors LLC, vehicle owner.

Respondent has been charged with six 3rd offense violations of New York City Administrative Code Section 24-146(b) for allowing dust to become airborne.

Mr. Sargo denied the charges, but stated no rebuttal.

I credit the issuing officers' statements in the summonses and find that they establish the violations. Respondent has not refuted the charges, or established any defense. The violations are sustained and the mandatory penalties imposed.

 07/11/2025	07/11/2025
Paula Mobley, Hearing Officer	Date